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If you are on the SOC
— Schedule an 1XO talk
— What can IXO do in this area?

If you are a speaker:
— How will IXO advance your results?

Slides are available on the IXO web site
— Thank YOU for providing them

We are available to help

Selected meetings follow — IXO science so
broad almost EVERY meeting could be listed!

Listed by Topic, then date



Upcoming Meetings’

e |XO meeting at MPE Garching
— Sept 17-19
— Session Schedule on Web
— Registration open (nearly full)
— Hotel deadline Sept 4



Upcoming Meetings’

e Winter AAS Meeting
e Jan 7-10 2009

 Long Beach CA

— Special Session ‘Future X-ray Missions: 1XO,
EXIST, Gen-X’ on Tuesday PM
— Assoclated Special Poster Session Tuesday

e Posters from each panel
* Posters from technology and project teams



Oct 2008

 High-energy sources at different time scales

— Sept 29 — Oct 3 2008

— Kathmandu, Nepal

— IXO People: Nandra, Ebisawa, Mineshige, Griener
 New Vision 400: Engaging Big Questions in

Astronomy and Cosmology Four Hundred Years

after the Invention of the Telescope

— 12-15 Oct 2008

— Bejing, China

— Stellar lineup (Giacconi, Simon White, Cesarsky, Shu etc)
 Relevant to all panels



/th Microquasar Workshop, Microquasars and
Beyond

— lzmir, Turkey
— Sept 1-5 2008
— IXO people: Marshall, Tomsick, Lee, Schulz
The Sixth Huntsville
Gamma-Ray Burst Symposium
— 2008 October 20-23
« The Status of Present and Future Missions
Intermediate Mass Black Holes
— 5™ UC Irvine Center for Cosmology Workshop
— April 2008
— co-sponsored by IXO.

Relevant to Accretion, Black Holes, and High-z
panels



2009: Compact Objects’

e Thirty Years of Magnetars: New Frontiers

— Monday, 2 February 2009 - Saturday, 7 February
2009

— Aspen Center for Physics

« Neutron Stars & Gamma Ray Bursts
— Sunday, 22 March 2009 - Saturday, 28 March 2009

— Library of Alexandria, Egypt

« Grindlay, Blandford, Gehrels, Kaspi, Stella, van den Heuvel,
Lynden-Bell

 Relevant to NS, High-z panels



2008: Galaxies, Fe'e.dba'ck_

 The Starburst-AGN Connection Conference
— Monday, 27 October 2008 - Friday, 31 October 2008
— Shanghai Normal University, Shanghai, China

e Galaxies In Real Life and Simulations

— Lieden, Netherlands
— 15-19 Sept 2008
— |XO People: R. Somerville

 Relevant to Galaxies, Feedback panels



2009: Galaxies, Feedback

 Workshop on Numerical Astrophysics:
Chemical Evolution of Galaxies

— Monday, 24 November 2008 - Thursday, 27
November 2008

— Buenos Aires, Argentina
« The Monster's Fiery Breath: Feedback
In Galaxies, Groups, and Clusters

— Monday, 1 June 2009 - Friday, 5 June 2009
— Madison, WI



2009: Galaxies

 Galaxy Evolution and Environment
— Monday, 30 March 2009 - Friday, 3 April 2009
— Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia (no web site)

 Galaxies in Isolation: Exploring Nature
versus Nurture

— Tuesday, 12 May 2009 - Friday, 15 May 2009

— Granada (SPAIN)

« The future: isolated galaxies and new facilities
(GTC, ALMA, JWST, ELT, SKA, HERSCHEL, etc)

o Galaxies, Feeback panels



2009: Cosmalogy

 Essential Cosmology for the Next Generation
— Monday, 12 January 2009 - Friday, 16 January 2009
— Los Cabos, Mexico

« New Horizons For Modern Cosmology
— Monday, 19 January 2009 - Friday, 13 March 2009
— Florence, ltaly

e Cosmology panel



June 2009

e 214th. Meeting of the American
Astronomical Society (AAS)

— Sunday, 7 June 2009 - Thursday, 11 June
2009

— Pasadena, CA.



New slides:

e |XO slides from Fabian Meeting —

avalilable for use at:
IXO.GSFC.NASA.GOV, Resources ->

Presentations

» Slides from THIS meeting will also be
available ~next week

e |XO team members available for
colloqguium/lunch talks!
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